In continuation to the earlier intimation made on 14‘“ January 2026, Please find enclosed herewith prior
intimation as required under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulations (SAST), 2011 for acquisition of 39,60,000 (Thirty Nine lakhs Sixty Thousand) Equity shares of
the Company by way of promoters' inter—se transfer amongst immediate relatives of the Company in the
following manner:

Arulsundaram Nithya
Wholetime Director and CFO
DIN:00125357

Regd Office : Corporate Office : CIN : L45201TZ1995PLC006113